## **NOW IS THE TIME!**

## Support the Sioux City Public Museum by becoming a member of the Sioux City Museum and Historical Association!

The Sioux City Public Museum has been collecting, preserving and interpreting regional history for more than 100 years. Founded to assist in expanding the educational activities of the Museum, today the Sioux City Museum and Historical Association provides the financial support necessary to offer a wide-range of programs and exhibits to the community and welcome thousands of visitors each year.

Your membership supports not only the Sioux City Public Museum downtown, but also the Sergeant Floyd River Museum & Welcome Center and Peirce Mansion. For more information, call 712-279-6174 or visit our website at www.siouxcitymuseum.org.

**Please join US** by completing and sending in the form below. Along with the benefits of membership listed, you will become a partner in preserving our history for future generations...

Membership Categories (along shock and

## Membership in the Sioux City Museum and Historical Association

As a member of the Sioux City Museum and Historical Association you will receive:

- The Museum newsletter and invitations to special events for members.
- Discounts on children's classes and a 10% discount on purchases at our gift shops.
- The benefits of the Time Traveler Program which include free/reduced admission and discounts at historic sites and museums across the United States.

			Michibership Caregories (piedse check one)			
			□ Individual:	\$20/year	☐ Supporting:	\$50/year
Name(s)			☐ Sr. Citizen:	\$15/year	☐ Patron:	\$100/year
- (-)			□ Family:	\$30/year	□ Benefactor:	\$250+/year
Address			$\square$ Business: Starting at \$100+/year (call for details)			
			Amount Enclosed: \$			
City	State	Credit card payments accepted by calling 712-279-6174 or by completing the information below:				5174
	Visa/MasterCard#					
Phone Number	E-mail address		Exp. Date	CVV code (3-digit # on back of card)		
Make checks payable to: Sioux City Museum and Historical Association			Cardholder's Signature			

The Sioux City Museum and Historical Association is a 501(c)(3) organization. Memberships are tax deductible to the extent allowed by law.

Please send membership form and payment to the Sioux City Museum and Historical Association • 607 4th Street • Sioux City, Iowa 51101